

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR *Chair*

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

RON ALLEN
Commissioner

State of Utah

SPENCER J. COX Governor

DEIDRE M. HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

April 6, 2021

Adam E. Weinacker Attorney for ExteNet Asset Entity, LLC Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Docket No. 21-2628-01, Application of ExteNet Asset Entity, LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Public Telecommunications Services within the State of Utah

Dear Mr. Weinacker,

On April 6, 2021, ExteNet Asset Entity, LLC filed a motion for permission to deviate from Utah Admin. Code R746-1-203. The motion complies with R746-1-203(5)(a)(i)-(ii). The PSC accepts the filing from ExteNet Asset Entity, LLC.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#318141